

HEIL/SE-1/2024-25

April 3 2024

To, The Manager (Listing), **The BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Script Code No. : **543600** To, The Manager (Listing), **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** "Exchange Plaza", C-l, Block - G, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol : **HARSHA**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref : <u>Disclosure under SEBI circular - SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018</u> Sub : <u>Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate</u>

With reference to subject matter and pursuant to the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, we wish to inform you that the Company does not fall under the category of Large Corporate as per the framework and applicability criteria provided in aforesaid SEBI Circular dated November 26, 2018 and therefore relevant disclosure or compliance requirement under the aforesaid SEBI circular is not applicable to the Company.

We enclosed herewith the details in **Annexure A** in the format mentioned in aforesaid SEBI circular duly certified by the Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer and Chief Financial Officer as per the requirement.

This is for your information and record.

FOR HARSHA ENGINEERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

ix Moha

Kiran Mohanty Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer MEM NO. : F9907



Harsha Engineers International Limited (formerly known as Harsha Engineers International Private Limited and Harsha Abakus Solar Private Limited) CIN : L29307GJ2010PLC063233



Annexure A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Harsha Engineers International Limited
2	CIN	L29307GJ2010PLC063233
3	Outstanding long term borrowing of company as on March 31, 2024	NIL
4	Highest Credit Rating During the Financial year 2022-2023 along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable as company is not Large Corporate

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

Yours faithfully,

FOR HARSHA ENGINEERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

K-Mbhenly

Kiran Mohanty Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer MEM NO. : F9907

Sam'

Maulik Jasani VP Finance & Group CFO



Harsha Engineers International Limited (formerly known as Harsha Engineers International Private Limited and Harsha Abakus Solar Private Limited) CIN : L29307GJ2010PLC063233